PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theodore P. Flanigan	10/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wright Advanced Asphalt Systems		
Street Address:	11931 Wickchester, Suite 101		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	ountry: TEXAS		
Postal Code: 77043-4501			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12453070		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028795481

Email: psharer@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Paul L. Sharer
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011845-0004-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul L. Sharer

Total Attachments: 1

source=12453070Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025619 FRAME: 0235 H \$40,00 12

501402857

Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

Attorney Reference: 011845-0004-999

Client Reference: TRMSS/US

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:

INSER		(1) Theodore P. Flanigan		[(2\)				
NAME((3)		(2)	continued on page 2			
	, ,	ter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made	an invention entitled:	X DOX II	Continued on page 2			
TITLE	OF	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE PRE-TREATMENT OF RUBBER-MODIFIED ASPHALT CEMENT, AND EMULSIONS THEREOF						
for wh	nich an applicat	ion for Letters Patents of the Unite	ed States of America:	***************************************				
(A) ☐ was executed on even date herewith and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or (B) ☑ was filed on _April 28, 2009 as Application No. 12/453,070								
AND	WHEREAS,							
INSERT NAME(S		Wright Advanced Asphalt Systems						
	SS(ES) OF	11931 Wickchester, Suite 101						
7.00101	-	Houston, Texas 77043-4501 United States of America						
(herei	- nafter "ASSIGN		et therein of the above id	ontified invent	41a			
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein of the above-identified invention; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 2								
	IN TEOTIMO	NY WHEREOF, we hereunto set of	our respective signatures	on the day ar	nd year set forth below.			
	INVENTO	OR SIGNATURE	DATE SIG		WITNESS			
Name:	Theodore	P. Flanigan	10-76-	2010				

PATENT REEL: 025619 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 01/11/2011